
30.08.2017 
TAMILNADU MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD., 

TENDER FOR FIXING RATE CONTRACT FOR SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF 
BIS MONITORING TO DEPT. OF ANESTHESIA AT GOVT. RAJAJI HOSPITAL, 

MADURAI UNDER PMSSY SCHEME 
 TENDER NO.178/MON/PMSSY-GRHM/TNMSC/ENGG/2017, DT.01.08.2017  
 Corrigendum  
a) The following corrigendum are issued:- 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender document 
reference 

Instead  Read as 

1 Page No.10 

Section II: Instruction to 

Bidders 

I. Eligible Bidders 

A. Introduction 

 Add the following in the 

Introduction:- 

1.2.1. The GST registered 

bidders are only eligible to 

participate in the tender. 

2 Page No.13 

Section II- Instruction to 

bidders 

C. Preparation of bids 

9. Bid prices 

9.5 The Purchaser will arrange 

to get the Customs Duty on 

the Supplies to be made, be 

exempted from Government 

Authorities and certificate to 

the effect will be provided to 

the bidder on award of 

contract.  Hence bidder should 

indicate separately the 

Customs Duty payable on the 

goods to be supplied by the 

Bidder.  The bidder shall 

indicate the value of imported 

items on which the customs 

duty is payable. Any other 

duties / levies should be borne 

by the Bidder / Supplier.   

 

9.5. a) The bidder should 

furnish the CIF value of the 

imported component with 

Customs duty separately in 

the price bid in addition to the 

other breakup value for  

packaging & Forwarding, 

Inland transport, Installation 

and commissioning and other 

incidental charges as 

specified in SCC 7 under 

GCC 12 

b) The bidders are advised to 

take in to consideration the 

savings available due to 

abolition of CVD and SAD for 

imports now due to GST 

implementation, and consider 

the benefits out of it as a 

reduction, while arriving at 



Sl. 
No. 

Tender document 
reference 

Instead  Read as 

their bid price. 

c) Similarly, the benefits that 

could be availed out of High 

Sea Sales/ Sales in course of 

import should also be 

considered as a reduction 

while arriving at their bid 

price. 

3 Page No.13 & 14  

Section II- Instruction to 

bidders 

C. Preparation of Bids 

11. Documents 

establishing bidder’s 

eligibility and qualification 

 Add to the end the following:- 

11.3 The bidder should 

furnish the GST registration 

no. for supply and services 

and the code no. for the 

goods quoted. 

4 Page No.61  

Section VII: Bid Form and 

Price Schedules 

Price Schedule 

Existing Text  Revised Text at Annexure - I 

Sale of bidding document       : up to 12.09.2017 

Last date and time for receipt of bids  : 13.09.2017, 03.00 PM 

Date and time of opening of bids         : 13.09.2017, 04.00 PM 

All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unaltered. 

The above forms part of the bidding documents.  The bidder shall attach the copy of this 

corrigendum duly signed by their authorized signatory, in their bid.  
 Sd/- 

General Manager (E) 

 

  



Annexure I 

PRICE SCHEDULE - REVISED 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
PRICE FOR EACH UNIT 

Sch 
No. 

Item Description Country 
of 
origin 

Quantity 
& Unit 

Ex-factory Ex-
warehouse Ex-
showroom off-the 
shelf for CIF 
(a) 

Packing 
& 
forwarding 
 
(b) 

Inland transport, 
Insurance  and 
Incidental costs 
incidental to 
delivery 
(c) 

Incidental 
services as 
listed in 
clause 7 of 
SCC 
(d) 

Custom
s duty 
 
 
(e) 

Unit price 
 
 
 
a+b+c+d+e 

Total price per 
schedule for 
delivery at final 
destination 
(4 x 6) 

GST – 
IGST/CGS
T/ SGST 
payable if 
contract is 
awarded 

1. BIS Monitoring as per 
specification  8 Nos.         

 
i. Unit price in (6) (Rs. in words) 
1. BIS Monitoring as per specification with HSN code/ rate of GST............................................................................................................................................................................................. 

a) Annual Maintenance Charges (labour only) per year /per unit for 5 years after 5 years free warranty maintenance period 
1. BIS Monitoring as per specification with HSN code/ rate of GST............................................................................................................................................................................................. 

     b) Annual Maintenance Charges (Comprehensive) for 5 years / per year / per unit after free warranty maintenance period 
 

1. BIS Monitoring as per specification with HSN code/ rate of GST............................................................................................................................................................................................. 

Note: 
 

(a) In case of discrepancy between unit price and total price, the unit price shall prevail.      

(b) This price schedule should be placed in separate sealed cover “Cover B” 

(c) GST  applicable for Annual Maintenance Charges shall be indicated separately.    

(d)   The bidder should indicate the HSN code of the equipment/ service and applicable GST rates. 

(e) The bidder should quote for the prices separately from column 5(a) to 5(e) and should not state “as inclusive”. 

Place :         Signature of Bidder......................…………….. 

Date  :         Name                      …………………………… 

                                                                                                                                              Business Address   …………………………… 


